Bussed 60 Dexholl, Wislandbaut Ruff not yetarried.

RESOLUTION 07-11

TO APPROVE THE SECOND AMENDMENT TO AN INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY AND MONROE COUNTY FOR A COMBINED EMERGENCY DISPATCH SYSTEM

WHEREAS,	the City of Bloomington and Monroe County are authorized by I.C. 36 -1-7-
	1, et seq., to enter into agreements for the joint exercise of their powers for
	the provision of services to the public; and

WHEREAS, in 1998, the City of Bloomington and Monroe County entered into an Interlocal Agreement to establish a Combined Emergency Dispatch System; and

WHEREAS, in 2003, the parties adopted the first amendment to the Interlocal Agreement which modified the staffing levels, the requirements of serving on the Policy Board, and the powers and duties of that Board; and

WHEREAS, the Interlocal Agreement is set to expire on December 31, 2007 and the parties have determined that a second amendment to the Interlocal Agreement is necessary so that the Agreement may be extended;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. The Second Amendment to Monroe County and City of Bloomington, Indiana Interlocal Cooperation Agreement for Combined Emergency Dispatch System, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof, is hereby approved.

SECTION II. If any sections, sentence or provision of this ordinance, or the application thereof to any person or circumstances shall be declared invalid, such invalidity shall not affect any of the other sections, sentences, provisions, or applications of this ordinance which can be given effect without the invalid provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this ordinance are declared to be severable.

SECTION III. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington and approval of the Mayor.

> DAVE ROLLO, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

REGINA MOORE, Clerk
City of Bloomington

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 15th day of NOVEMBER . 2007.

REGINA MOORE, Clerk City of Bloomington SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 15rd day of November , 2007.

MARK KRUZAN, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This resolution approves the second amendment to the 1998 City-County Interlocal Agreement that established the Combined Emergency Dispatch System. This amendment ensures that the Interlocal Agreement does not expire on December 31, 2007, as currently scheduled, but will automatically renew in periods of one year, unless terminated earlier in accordance with the original agreement.

Signed expires to: 1egoe (10) CA/CA (3) controller Me. emmissioners M. C. Corneil me Auditor me sherrift Pulice